

MHAU130000902025



R.C.S. No.65/2025

Shaikh Saleem Shaikh Badeshab Vs. Municipal Corporation, Aurangabad

ORDER BELOW EXH. 05

Read the application. Heard Ld. Advocate for plaintiff. It is seen that the notices of the application can be promptly served on the defendants. Therefore, it does not appear that the purpose of granting injunction will be defeated by delay due to service of notice to defendants.

Hence, issue notice to defendants.

Date :- 13.11.2025

(Shri. N. H. Tikhe)
Civil Judge Senior Division
(Corporation Court), Aurangabad.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order are same, word to word, as per the original Order.

Name of the Stenographer	: Vilas K. Chavan, Stenographer (Grade-II)
Court	: C.J.S.D.(Corporation Court), Aurangabad.
Date	: 13.11.2025
Order signed by the presiding officer on	: 13.11.2025
Order uploaded on	: 13.11.2025